that we currently expect to be designated as beneficiaries.

We do not have any service agreements with members of our Supervisory Board.

Our Supervisory Board, upon the recommendation of our Compensation Committee, has approved certain

basic terms of the compensation for Mr. Carlo Bozotti, the new sole member of our Managing Board and

President and Chief Executive Officer, including an aggregate salary of $700,000, a maximum potential bonus

subject to the achievement of performance objectives, and the grant of up to 100,000 restricted shares subject to

the achievement of performance objectives. The terms of Mr. Bozotti’s employment by us will also be consistent

with the ‘‘Policy for the compensation of our Managing Board’’ approved by our shareholders at the annual

general meeting on March 18, 2005, a copy of which was submitted to the SEC on Form 6-K on February 23,

2005.

Share Ownership

None of the members of our Supervisory and Managing Boards or our executive officers holds shares or

options to acquire shares representing more than 1% of our issued share capital.

99

Stock Options

The following table sets forth the number of stock options granted to Supervisory Board members in each

of 2004 and 2003:
2004 2003

Number of

options

granted(4)
Grant price

U.S.$

Number of

options

granted(4)
Grant price

U.S.$

Gérald Arbola ..... 12,000 22.71 — —
Bruno Steve ..... 12,000 22.71 12,000 19.18
Tom de Waard..... 12,000 22.71 12,000 19.18
Rémy Dullieux(1)(5) ..... — — 12,000 19.18
Douglas Dunn..... 12,000 22.71 12,000 19.18
Riccardo Gallo(2) ..... 12,000 22.71 12,000 19.18
Francis Gavois ..... 12,000 22.71 12,000 19.18
Didier Lombard ..... 12,000 22.71 — —
Alessandro Ovi(2) ..... 12,000 22.71 12,000 19.18
Robert M. White ..... 12,000 22.71 12,000 19.18
Jean-Pierre Noblanc(3) ..... — — 12,000 19.18

(1) Options waived.

(2) Supervisory Board member during fiscal year 2004.

(3) Supervisory Board member deceased during fiscal year 2003.

(4) Pursuant to the 2002 Supervisory Board Stock Option Plan described below.

(5) Retired in March 2004.

Between January 1, 2004 and January 1, 2005, an aggregate amount of 81,000 stock options were

exercised by the Supervisory Board members.

In 2004, Mr. Pasquale Pistorio, the sole member of our Managing Board, President and Chief Executive

Officer, was granted 400,000 options at a grant price of $22.71, pursuant to the 2001 Stock Option Plan described